Mount Greylock Regional School District School Committee

Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 Time: 2:30 pm

Location: Per Governor Baker's order suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A sec. 20, the public will not be allowed to physically access this School Committee meeting.

You can watch live on MGRSD YouTube Channel at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLR0nrLhpZHlyPFUhaMxPSg or watch the TV broadcast on WilliNet TV channel 1302 in Williamstown.

Open and Executive Session Agenda

- I. Call to order
- **II.** Motion to move into **Executive Session** with intent to return to Open Session pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(2) to conduct collective bargaining session with the collective bargaining unit (Mount Greylock Education Association)
- III. MISSION: At Mount Greylock Regional School District, our mission is to create a community of learners working together in a safe and challenging learning environment that encourages restorative based processes, respect, inclusive diversity, courtesy, integrity and responsibility through high expectations and cooperation resulting in life-long learning and personal growth.
- IV. Public Comment -members of the public are invited to address the Committee at this time. Issues raised will normally be referred to the administration or a sub-committee of the School Committee. In the interest of time, we ask that you limit your comments to 3 minutes. Public Comments will be taken via phone, please use 413-652-5767

V. Discussion of MOA VOTE

VI. Approval of minutes

A. March 31, 2020 **VOTE**

VII. Superintendent overview

VIII. School Calendar 2020-2021 school year VOTE

IX. Reschedule Date for Joint Meeting to fill School Committee Vacancy

X. Other business not anticipated by the Chair within 48 hours of meeting

XI. Motion to Adjourn